Motion made and duly seconded that the following Ordinance be passes.

State of Minnesota, County of Kittson, Village of Karlstad.

The Village Council of the Village of Karlstad, Kittson County, Minnesota, do ordian as follows:
Section 1. That the following described lands namely Northwest quarter (NW2) of Northeast quarter (NW2) of Section Twenty-Five (25), Township numbered one hundred fifty-nine (159) North of Range Forty-Six (46), West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Containing Forty (40) acres, be the same more or less, Abutting upon the incorporated Village of Karlstad, be and the same are hereby annexed to make a part of and include within such Village as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof. Carried.

Attest:

D. S. Andreasen
President of the Village of
Karlstad, Kittson County, Minnesota.

Wilhelm Johnson Village Clerk, of the Village of Karlstad, Kittson County, Minnesota.

I hereby certify that I have compared the within instrument with the original instrument now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of the same and of the whole thereof.

Village Clerk, of the Village of Karlstad, Kittsop County, Minnesota. CERTIFIED COPY

OF

VILLAGE ORDINANCE.

STATE OF MANNESCIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Filed in the office of Secretary of State

AUG 24 1920

Secretary of State